## **ARKANSAS SENATE**

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

## **Amendment Form**

**********
Subtitle of House Bill No. 2269
"AN ACT CONCERNING THE SALARIES OF THE JUDGES AND OTHER PERSONNEL OF
THE VARIOUS DISTRICT COURTS."
**********
Amendment No. 3 to House Bill No. 2269.
Amend House Bill No. 2269 as engrossed, 4/8/03:
Page 13, line 25 delete "thirteen thousand dollars (\$13,000)" and substitute "thirteen thousand five hundred dollars (\$13,500)"
AND
Page 13, line 28 delete "eleven thousand dollars (\$11,000)" and substitute "eleven thousand five hundred dollars (\$11,500)"
AND
Page 16, line 4 delete "fifteen thousand dollars (\$15,000)" and substitute "fifteen thousand dollars (\$15,000)"
AND
Page 16, line 5 delete "sixteen thousand dollars (\$16,000)"
AND
Page 16, line 7 delete "thirteen thousand five hundred"
AND
Page 16, line 8 delete "dollars (\$13,000)" and substitute "sixteen thousand dollars (\$16,000)"
AND
Page 27, line 26 delete "2003" and substitute "2005"
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and  By: Senator Luker PBB/RCK - 040920030832

Secretary

RCK898